
 50m 
              1  1292 Heron, Michael   36       6.5 MR 

              2  1277 Robinson, Paul        36       6.6 

              3  1257 Miller, Gordon        30       6.6 

              4  1267 Varone, John          43       6.6 

              5  1237 Olivierre, John       38       6.6 

              6  1230 Leckie, Scott          41       6.7 

              7  1275 Chipkar, Glenn        41       6.7 

              8  1229 Lech, Richard         53       6.7 

              9  1244 Roblin, Blair          43       6.7 

             10  1223 Gagne, Wayne          47       6.8 

             11  1271 Smith, Calvin         41       6.9 

             12  1242 Reich, Robert         52       7.0 

             13  1246 Slater, Alan           59       7.0 

             14  1268 Carter, Michael       52       7.1 

             15  1235 Morris, Mike          61       7.1 

             16  1241 Petitpas, Michael     42       7.1 

             17  1220 Cirocki, Henry        48       7.1 

             18  1219 Ciaravella, Paul      49       7.2 

             19  1224 Gairdner, Bill        61       7.3 

             20  1212 Agnoo, Charles        67       7.3 

             21  1250 Sharma, Dev           66       7.4 

             22  1276 Mollineau, Ken        61       7.5 

             23  1258 Frazer, Kenneth       47       7.5 

             24  1260 Stern, David          61       7.7 

             25  1253 Little, Clark          65       7.8 

             26  1269 Fee, Earl              72       7.9 

             27  1234 Morris, Jennifer      31       8.0 MR 

             28  1202 Gairdner, Jean        46       8.1 

             29  1214 Berger, Joseph        60       8.3 

             30  1255 Carmichael, Doreen    71       8.9 

             31  1249 Woerle, Max           71       9.1 

 

            200m 

              1  1275 Chipkar, Glenn        41      25.9 

              2  1292 Heron, Michael        41      26.4 

              3  1223 Gagne, Wayne          47      26.4 

              4  1244 Roblin, Blair          43      26.4 

              5  1277 Robinson, Paul        36      26.9 

              6  1229 Lech, Richard         53      27.7 

              7  1268 Carter, Michael       52      27.9 

              8  1207 Rodrigue, Maureen     37      28.1 MR 

  (old MR Rhona Trott 29.8 ‘98) 

              9  1258 Frazer, Kenneth       47      28.4 

             10  1224 Gairdner, Bill        61      28.6 

             11  1241 Petitpas, Michael     42      28.6 

             12  1235 Morris, Mike          61      28.7 

             13  1219 Ciaravella, Paul      49      28.7 

             14  1246 Slater, Alan           59      28.7 

             15  1281 Mitchell, Bruce       58      29.4 

             16  1269 Fee, Earl              72      30.3 

             17  1276 Mollineau, Ken        61      30.3 

             18  1256 Cummings, Rick        57      30.5 

             19  1273 Lavallee, Ruth-Ann    13      30.6 

             20  1260 Stern, David          61      30.7 

             21  1250 Sharma, Dev           66      30.8 

             22  1212 Agnoo, Charles        67      31.4 

             23  1290 Baker, George        65      31.6 

             24  1288 Sauer, Ted             54      32.1 

             25  1225 Goodstadt, Michael    62      32.4 

             26  1239 Pascoe, James         64      33.1 

             27  1214 Berger, Joseph        60      34.8 

             28  1297 Bankuti, Victoria     37      35.5 

            400m 

Ontario Masters Winter Mini Meet 
York University 

Sunday, January 27, 2002 

W70 Doreen Carmichael & W30 Jennifer Morris 

M40 Glenn Chipkar, M45 Wayne Gagne,  

M40 Calvin Smith, M50 Richard Lech 

23 



             1  1223 Gagne, Wayne           47      60.2 

             2  1274 Clarke, John            50      63.6 

             3  1207 Rodrigue, Maureen      37      64.1 MR 

  (old MR 64.9 Gillian Salter ‘98) 

             4  1269 Fee, Earl               72      66.8 

             5  1280 Sweazey, Nanci         46      71.9 

             6  1225 Goodstadt, Michael     62      72.1 

             7  1293 Soucy-Fraser, Louise   40      72.9 

             8  1239 Pascoe, James          64      73.7 

             9  1272 Horne, Jean             69    1:22.0 

 

             1500m 

             1  1218 Christie, Gordon       40    4:21.0 MR 

  (old MR 4:21.4 Dave Reed ‘94) 

             2  1222 Friel, Vince            39    4:28.0 

             3  1270 Deubelbeiss, David     39    4:32.8 

             4  1213 Andrew, Tim            41    4:34.5 

             5  1266 Paulins, Ray            41    4:35.1 

             6  1289 Robbins, Fred          47    4:36.0 

             7  1243 Roberts, Paul          43    4:36.4 

             8  1251 Pacque, Ray            44    4:37.6 

             9  1262 Aitkin, George         49    4:44.9 

            10  1274 Clarke, John           50    4:50.6 

            11  1216 Byrne, John            44    4:54.6 

            12  1285 Hinnen, John           35    5:01.0 

            13  1287 Kilford, Chris         40    5:02.0 

            14  1279 Berresford, Brian      37    5:02.5 

            15  1203 Lavallee, Christine    45    5:06.0 MR 

  (old MR 5:12.8 Georgia Inglis ‘97) 

            16  1286 Geddes, Jack           64    5:10.8 

            17  1261 Millward, Bill         57    5:18.0 

            18  1273 Lavallee, Ruth-Ann     13    5:32.8 

            19  1227 Kocsis, Andre          54    6:02.2 

            20  1209 Tedford, Cathy         48    7:47.0 

 

 3000m 

             1  1262 Aitkin, George         49   10:25.0 

             2  1251 Pacque, Ray            44   10:25.8 

  3            Paul Roberts                         10:26.2 

             4  1274 Clarke, John            50   10:50.0 

             5  1217 Campbell, Bruce        46   11:14.2 

             6  1286 Geddes, Jack           64   11:15.4 

             7  1296 Mostyn, Murray         56   11:17.4 

             8  1231 Mackie, Chris          61   11:20.3 

             9  1283 Weir, Bill              55   11:23.9 

            10  1291 Cassel, Gary           56   11:41.0 

            11  1282 Kruger, Don            53   11:45.8 

            12  1261 Millward, Bill         57   11:51.2 

            13  1259 Drewett, Brian         60   11:52.3 

            13  1284 Holmes, Paul           32   11:57.9 

            15  1295 Christensen, Vern      61   11:58.4 

            16  1247 Smith, Doug            50   12:28.0 

            17  1227 Kocsis, Andre          54   13:09.7 

            18  1225 Goodstadt, Michael     62   13:16.1 

            19  1288 Sauer, Ted              54   13:26.4 

            20  1297 Bankuti, Victoria      37   14:24.1 

            21  1294 Christensen, Joan      61   15:10.5 

            22  1209 Tedford, Cathy         48   17:22.9 

 

            1500m Racewalk 

             1  1280 Sweazey, Nanci         46    7:18.8 MR 

  (old MR 8:40.9 Kitty Cashman ‘01) 

             2  1238 Paquin, Guy            46    7:41.1 MR 

  (old MR 10:10.6 Peter Fellowes 01) 

             3  1201 Cashman, Kitty         41    8:09.0 

             4  1210 Watts, Sherry          48    8:10.6 

             5  1211 Whalen, Liliana        50    8:25.2 

             6  1265 Rosenitsch, Ann Marie  61    8:25.8 

             7  1206 Leo, Nancy             52    8:56.3 

             8  1203 Lavallee, Christine    45    9:41.4 

             9  1294 Christensen, Joan      61    9:48.9 

             Long Jump  

1500m Heat - Paul Roberts, Fred Robbins, Chris Kilford, Ray Pacque, Brian Berresford, Davis Deubelbeiss, George Aitkin,   

Tim Andrew, John Byrne, Vince Friel, John Clarke, Gord Christie.  Gord broke Dave Reed’s 8 year old MR. 
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              1  1237 Olivierre, John        38   5.12m 

              2  1246 Slater, Alan            59   4.97m 

              3  1220 Cirocki, Henry         48   4.50m 

              4  1290 Baker, George          65   4.20m 

              5  1241 Petitpas, Michael      42   4.18m 

              6  1256 Cummings, Rick         57   4.02m 

              7  1214 Berger, Joseph         60   3.62m 

              8  1249 Woerle, Max            71   3.15m 

              9  1278 Malmstrom, Eric        70   3.13m 

 

              Pole Vault 

              1           Miller, Bill            24   3.85m 

              2  1245 Schaber, Mark          43   3.20m 

              3  1232 Miller, Hugh           55   2.90m 

              4  1264 Land, Bob              65   2.70m 

                                   

              

Shot Put      
              1  1240 Pearson, Bill          49   10.83m 

              2  1215 Boghina, Rudy          51   10.68m 

              3  1228 Latour, Jean-Francois  38   10.04m 

              4  1214 Berger, Joseph         60    9.13m 

              5  1256 Cummings, Rick         57    9.10m 

              6  1263 Viskers, Evalds        75    8.73m 

              7  1278 Malmstrom, Eric        70    8.70m 

              8  1249 Woerle, Max            71    8.26m 

              9  1253 Little, Clark           65    7.93m 

             10  1254 Nielsen, Peder         77    7.72m 

             11  1255 Carmichael, Doreen     71    6.71m 

             12  1252 Tomsons, Velta         74    6.61m 

 

            4 x 200m  Relay  
 

French Connection          1:58.9  MR 

Bruce Mitchell, Wayne Gagne, Louise Soucy-Frazer, Earl Fee 

 

Scarborough Masters                2:01.4 

Charles Agnoo, Michael Goodstadt, John Hinnen, Paul 

Ciaravella 

 

No-name                      2:12.0 

Murray Mostyn, Jim Pascoe, Mike Petitpas, Ann Marie 

Rosenitsch 

 

The OMTFA Directors thank the volunteers….Julie Critchell,  

Renata Woerle, Jack Castle, Hugh Miller, George Pachovsky, 

Jean-Francois Latour, Norm Creen, Jean Doench, Renee 

Head, Bill Rosenitsch, Bill Day, Katherine Willis, and of 

course Dorly—who’s always there for us!  

 

Photos at... 

http://www.imagestation.com/album/?id=4292078839 

Gord Christie led from the gun to set a 1500m meet record 4:21.0  

Rick Cummings 

A pack of three led the 3000m most of the way, right through the 

final turn. (L-R) Ray Pacque, Paul Roberts, George Aitkin 
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